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INTRODUCTION

Listed in this report are the names of the topographic maps (topo maps, 7.5-minute quadrangles) that
provide coverage of counties, national forests, large state lakes, wildlife refuges and management
areas, the coast, the Natchez Trace Parkway, the Mississippi River, and the Tennessee-Tombigbee
Waterway.

All of these maps are available for sale from the Map and Publications Sales Office of the Office of
Geology, Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality. We have coverage of the whole state
and all maps are kept permanently in stock.

There are no individual county topographic maps available for counties in Mississippi.

Map Scale is 1:24,000.

Individual maps cover approximately 8.6 miles north-south Map widths are slightly narrower in the
northern part of the state than the southern part. They cover a minimum of approximately 7.12 miles
wide at the Tennessee state line and gradually become wider to a maximum of approximately 7.52
miles wide at the coast. Maps at the northern extent of the state cover approximately 61.2 sq. miles
and those at the coast are approximately 64.7 sq. miles.

Maps are 22” x 27” in size.

Contours and elevations are shown in feet.

Water depths are not shown in lakes. Where there was a topographic survey prior to a man-made
lake’s construction then contours may be shown as elevation but not water depth.

Some of the maps predate the designation of some wildlife management areas and refuges, and hence
do not show boundaries of these.

Property ownership is not shown on these maps.
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ORDERING INSTRUCTIONS

When ordering maps, please ask for the quadrangles by name. (The numbers listed are file numbers
used by the Office of Geology, and have no other meaning.)

MAPS are $5.00 EACH

POSTAGE AND HANDLING CHARGES:

Folded maps:
Orders of 1 to 3 maps, add $2.00 total
Orders of 4 to 10 maps, add $3.50 total

Rolled maps:
Orders of 1 to 3 maps, add $5.00 total

Orders of 4 to 10 maps, add $6.00 total
Add $0.10 for each additional map over 10 maps; orders over 10 maps will be rolled.

PAYMENT (including postage and handling charge) MUST ACCOMPANY AN ORDER

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO OFFICE OF GEOLOGY:
(Credit cards not accepted)

Office of Geology
P. O. Box 20307
Jackson, MS 39289-1307

**¥NO REFUNDS; NO EXCHANGES***
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COUNTIES

Topographic Map Coverage of Mississippi

Listed here are the topographic maps required to give complete coverage of the county. There is
overlap with neighboring counties. Thus, to cover Leake County, 16 maps are required, and 16 maps
are required for Neshoba County. But these are adjoining counties, so complete coverage of both
counties can be obtained by purchasing only 28 maps due to the overlap.

There are no county topographic maps available for counties in Mississippi.

Adams County (20 maps)

104 Lake Mary
205 Natchez

247 Pine Ridge
308 Lower Sunk Lake
328 Spokane

409 Washington
766  Deer Park

884  Garden City
891  Jeannette

893  Cranfield

894  Church Hill
898  Sibley

907 Doloroso

908 Kingston

909 Lessley

914 Buck Island
956 Fairview

957  Ferriday North
958 Ferriday South

959  Slocum

Alcorn County (10 maps)
26 Glens

86 Kendrick

198 Kossuth S

358 Rienzi

515 Chalybeate
520 Kossuth N
521  Corinth
533  Peoples
717  Burnsville
778  Doskie

Amite County (15 maps)
64 Smithdale
263  Peoria

264  Gillsburg

265  Terrys Creek
266 Lake Tangipahoa
695 Aubum

875 Homochitto

876  Busy Corner

877  Centreville

881  Crosby

882  Gloster

886 Bewelcome

887 Liberty
888  Street
889  Berwick

Attala County (21 maps)

16 French Camp -
29 Goodman

56 Hesterville

96 Kosciusko

100  Kosciusko NE

152 McAdams
155 McCool
156 EthelN
157 Ethel SE
158 Ethel S
212 Newport

225 Owens Wells
252 Poplar Creek

382 Vaiden
416 Weir
417 West
784  Durant

941 Joseph
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942  Singleton
945 Zama
946  Four Comers

Benton County (12 maps)

12 Hickory Flat

62 Holly Springs SE
106 Lamar

148  Chilli Creek

528 Bethlehem

531 Potts Camp

597  Whitten Town

656 Canaan
657 Camp Hill
672  Ashland
677 Myrtle

704  Blue Mountain

Bolivar County (23 maps)

42 Gunnison

65 Arkansas City

122 Lobdell

165 Montgomery Island
172  Merigold

194  Mound Bayou

229  Pace

230  Lake Cheatham
299 Rosedale

300 Benoit
307 Shaw
309  Shelby
320 Skene

325 Snow Lake
340  Stringtown
535 Round Lake
631 Laconia

693 Beulah

709 Boyer

744  Cleveland
764  Catfish Point
781  Duncan

797  Scott

Calhoun County (20 maps)

129  Hohenlinden
176  Gore Springs
366 Tula

367 Paris

368  Sarepta
436 Banner
446  Vardaman
448  Atlanta
450 Randolph
452 Robbs

484  Pine Valley
485  Water Valley E
810 Cadaretta

812 Benwood

815  Skuna

817  Calhoun City
819 Sweatman

820 Big Creek

821 Bellefontaine
838 Bruce

Carroll County (21 maps)

56 Hesterville

382 Vaiden
417 West
428 Winona
548 Coila

549 Bailey Lake

550 Murdock Lake
551 Peachahala Creek
604 Money

605 Avalon

606 Greenwood

607 Browning

608 Sidon
609  Gravel Hill
610  Cruger

611 Black Hawk

708  Bowling Green
799  Jefferson

800 Tie Plant

802  North Carrollton
818 McCarley

Chickasaw County (17 maps)
129  Hohenlinden

130 Mantee
257  Prairie
305 Shannon
363 Troy
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365 Troy SE
445 Houston W
446  Vardaman
447 Woodland

448  Atlanta
451 Houlka
452 Robbs
789  Egypt
868  Sparta

869  Trebloc
870 Buena Vista
872 Houston E

Choctaw County (16 maps)

16 French Camp
131  Sapa

132 Louisville SW
133  Highpoint

134  Louisville N

155 McCool
157 Ethel SE
338  Stewart
347 Maben
354 Tomnolen
416 Weir

453  Double Springs
454 Reform
455  Sturgis
456  Ackerman
807 Eupora

Claiborne County (18 maps)

32 Grand Gulf
53 Hermanville
153  McBride
211  Newellton
254  Port Gibson
277 Red Lick

381 UticaW
426  Willows
434  Yokena
679 Barlow

698 Big Black

725 Carlisle

733  Cayuga

772  Dentville NW
849  Widows Creek
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850 Lorman

932  St. Joseph
933  Rodney
Clarke County (19 maps)
3 Eucutta

44 Hale

50 Heidelberg
51 Heidelberg SW
149  Matherville
318  Shubuta

545 Melvin

569  Yantley

570 Hinton

648  Sable

649  Snell

650  Quitman
651  Sykes

652 Rose Hill
653  Stonewall
654  Pachuta

655 Wautubbee
726  Carmichael
773  DeSoto
Clay County (16 maps)
130 Mantee

257  Prairie

347 Maben

447  Woodland
859 Columbus N
862 Hamilton
863 Waverly
864 Muldon

865 Cedar Bluff
866 Palo Alto
867 Montpelier
868 Sparta

869 Trebloc

871  Strong

873  Pheba

926 West Point

Coahoma County (21 maps)

17
18
85

Friars Point
Friars Point NW
Jonestown
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139 Lula

150 Mattson

186  Moon Lake
194 Mound Bayou
288  Sabino

310  Sherard

373  Tutwiler

535 Round Lake
599 RenaLara
631 Laconia

662 Elaine

678  Baltzer
741  Clarksdale
747  Coahoma
781  Duncan
798  Mellwood
834 Helena
835 Rome

Copiah County (21 maps)

22 Gallman

23 Georgetown
48 Hazlehurst
68 Hopewell

221 Oma

298  Schley

304 Shady Grove
324 Smyrna

349  Temry

380 Utica East
381 Utica West

422  Whites

437 Caseyville
438 Midway
441  Wesson
443  Stronghope
679 Barlow

756  Crystal Springs
757  Dabney Crossroads
771  Dentville '
772  Dentville NW

Covington County (14 maps)

73 Hot Coffee

167 Mendenhall SE
199  Mount Carmel
258  Prentiss East

10

294  Sanford

301 Seminary
555 Taylorsville
558 Magee S
559 Mize

560  Collins

561 Lone Star

562 Lake Mike Connor
563  Williamsburg
568  Sumrall

DeSoto County (15 maps)

72 Horseshoe Lake
103  Lake Cormorant
334  Arkabutla E
335 Arkabutla W
592 Robinsonville
620 Coldwater

624  Lewisburg

625 Herando

626  Olive Branch
627  Pleasant Hill
628 Horn Lake

629 Banks

630  Frees Corners
719  Byhalia

720 ByhaliaNW

Forrest County (12 maps)

46 Hattiesburg
47 Hattiesburg SW
286 Rock Hill

294  Sanford
471 McLaurin
473  Brooklyn
480 Carnes

680 Barrontown
728  Carterville

776  Dixie

786  Eastabuchie

806 Bond

Franklin County (15 maps)

63 Little Springs
64 Smithdale
439  McCall Creek
874 Bude
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875 Homochitto
876 Busy Corner
879 Kirby

880 Eddiceton
881  Crosby

883  Knoxville
884  Garden City
885 Meadville
891 Jeannette
892  Roxie

893  Cranfield
George County (15 maps)
75 Hurley

487 Barbara

488 Avent

489 Ramsey Springs
490 Benndale
491 Merrill

492  Lucedale
493 Basin

494  Agricola
499  Beatrice

500 Vestry

503 Easenhill
504 Harleston
511 Earlville

512 Howell
Greene County (20 maps)
93 Knobtown
97 Leakesville
98 Jonathan
202  Mulberry
231 Vernal

232  Leakesville SW
244  Piave

476  Neely

478 McLain

488  Avent

491 Merrill

492  Lucedale
511 Earlville

516 Browntown
541  Fruitdale
547  State Line
598 Rounsaville
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675 Avera

712  Brewer

740  Clark

Grenada County (14 maps)
169 Kincaid

176  Gore Springs
602  Philipp
603 Cascilla
604 Money
605 Avalon
780  Duck Hill
799  Jefferson
800 Tie Plant
801 Tillatoba
808 Holcomb
809  Scobey
819 Sweatman
822  Grenada

Hancock County (17 maps)

1 English Lookout
33 Saint Joe Pass

43 Haaswood

89 Kiln

124  Logtown

215  Nicholson

395 Dedeaux (formerly Vidalia)
413  Waveland

658 Savannah

659  Silver Run

660 Necaise

661  Sellers

686 Bay Saint Louis
761  Dead Tiger Creek
843  Picayune

949  Millard

950 Caesar

Harrison County (21 maps)

39 Gulfport N

40 Gulfport NW
41 Gulfport S

79 Isle Au Pitre
220  Ocean Springs
237  Pass Christian
312  Ship Island
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395  Dedeaux (formerly Vidalia)

495 McHenry
496 Airey
497  Wortham
498  Success
499  Beatrice

501  White Plains
659  Silver Run

661  Sellers

686  Bay St. Louis
701  Biloxi

732  CatIsland

777 Dog Keys Pass
790  Deer Island

Hinds County (24 maps)
13 Florence

81 Jackson

82 Jackson SE

117 Learned

143 Madison
209 New Byram
250 Pocahontas

270 Raymond
283  Ridgeland
349  Terry

350 Terry NW
380 Utica East
381  Utica West

422  Whites
713  Brownsville
733  Cayuga

746  Clinton

757  Dabney Crossroads
793  Oak Ridge

794  Queens Hill Lake
795 Bovina

796  Edwards

912  Phoenix

939  Coxs Ferry

Holmes County (21 maps)

29 Goodman
56 Hesterville
225 Owens Wells
417 West

435  Zeiglerville

12

550
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
708
784
787
840
923

Murdock Lake
Cruger

Black Hawk
Tchula
Lexington N
Lexington S
Howard
Marcella
Belzoni

Silver City
Thornton
Bowling Green
Durant
Ebenezer
Montgomery
Eden

Humphreys County (15 maps)

78

91

174
175
281
616
617
618
619
690
831
840
901
902
903

Inverness
Kinlock
Midnight
Midnight NW
Richey
Marcella
Belzoni
Silver City
Thornton
Bellewood
Swiftown
Montgomery
Bayland
Louise
Carter

Issaquena County (21 maps)

10

25

105
125
151
178
240
271
278
327
359
424

Fitler

Glen Allan
Lake Providence
Long Lake
Mayersville
Millikin

Percy
Readland
Redwood
Sondheimer
Transylvania
Whiting Bayou
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785  Eagle Bend
900 Onward
897 Cane Bayou
899  Floweree
911 Eldorado

915 Lucre
918 Valley Park
919 Cary

920 Rolling Fork West

Itawamba County (16 maps)

4 Evergreen
19 Fulton

20 Fulton NE
21 Fulton SE
92 Kirkville
206 Nettleton
274 Red Bay
316 Ratliff

317  Shottsville
323  Smithville
361 Tremont
372  Turon

402 Mooreville
687 Beans Ferry
694 Bexar

774  Detroit

Jackson County (23 maps)

31 Grand Bay SW
69 Horn Island East
70 Horn Island West
75 Hurley

101 Kreole

220  Ocean Springs
241  Petit Bois Island
499  Beatrice

500 Vestry

501  White Plains
502 Latimer

503 Easen Hill

504  Harleston

505 Vancleave

506  Three Rivers
507 Gautier N

508 Pascagoula N
509  Pascagoula S

13
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510  Gautier S

513  Big Point

701  Biloxi

777  Dog Keys Pass
790  Deer Island
Jasper County (16 maps)
50 Heidelberg

51 Heidelberg SW
55 Hero

102  Lake Como
136 Louin

184 Montrose N
185 Montrose S
192  Moss

238  Paulding

291  Sandersville
397 Waldrup

552  Bay Springs
554 Soso

652 Rose Hill

654  Pachuta

743  Clear Springs

Jefferson County (17 maps)

153
247
277
437
439
679
735
850
879
880
892
893
894
895
896
921
933

McBride

Pine Ridge
Red Lick
Caseyville
McCall Creek
Barlow
Chamblee
Lorman
Kirby
Eddiceton
Roxie
Cranfield
Church Hill
Gin Branch
Union Church
Fayette
Rodney

Jefferson Davis County (12 maps)

167
199
210

Mendenhall SE
Mount Carmel
New Hebron
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219
258
259
313
562
563
564
568
716

Jones

49

51

73

109
113
115
191
192
203
223
280
291
294
301
339
554
555
680
786
791

Kemper County (23 maps)

24
74

111
112
142
190

217
225
255
260
319
as?
389
464

Oak Vale

Prentiss East
Prentiss West
Shivers

Lake Mike Connor
Williamsburg
Bassfield

Sumrall

Bunker Hill

County (20 maps)

Hebron
Heidelberg SW
Hot Coffee
Lanham
Laurel East
Laurel West
Moselle
Moss
Myrick
Ovett
Rhodes
Sandersville
Sanford
Seminary
Strengthford
Soso
Taylorsville
Barrontown
Eastabuchie
Ellisville

Gholson
House
Lauderdale
Lauderdale NW
Lynville
Moscow
Oak Grove
Owl Creek
Post
Preston
Shuqualak
Townsend
Vernon
Panola

465
466
467
337
542
341
734
758
767

Paulette
Geiger
Scooba
Porterville
Tamola
Emelle
Center Hill
Daleville
DeKalb

Lafayette County (19 maps)

116
366
367
7
450
485
486
528
529
578

375

580
581
582
583
584
585
586
587

Laws Hill

Tula

Paris

Tyro

Randolph

Water Valley East
Water Valley West
Bethlehem
Malone

Etta

Thaxton

Puskus Lake
Denmark

Bagley Lake
Yocona

Oxford North
Oxford South
Coles Point
Splinter

Lamar County (16 maps)

46

47

140
246
267
286
294
479
564
565
566
568
682
683
684

Hattiesburg
Hattiesburg SW
Lumberton
Pinebur

Purvis

Rock Hill
Sanford
Hillsdale
Bassfield
Improve

Oloh

Sumrall
Baxterville
Baxterville NE
Baxterville SW



776 Dixie

Lauderdale County (20 maps)

111  Lauderdale

170  Meridian North
171  Meridian South
255 Post

355 Toomsuba

396 Vimville

542 Tamola
544 Kewanee
546  Whynot
569 Yantley
644  Duffee

645  Collinsville
646  Chunky
647 Meehan
648  Sable

649  Snell

652 Rose Hill
653  Stonewall
734  Center Hill
758 Daleville

Lawrence County (14 maps)

23 Georgetown
83 Jayess

182 Monticello

183  Monticello NE
210 New Hebron

216 Nola

219  Qak Vale
221  Oma

259  Prentiss West
298  Schley

313  Shivers

352  Tilton

356 Topeka

759  Darbun
Leake County (16 maps)
403 McAfee

404 Madden

405  Sebastopol
406  Walnut Grove
788  Edinburg

15

Topographic Map Coverage of Mississippi

928  Ofahoma
929  Carthage
930 Ludlow

931 Lena

941  Joseph

942  Singleton
943  Thomastown
944  Conway

945 Zama

946  Four Corners
947  Renfroe

Lee County (14 maps)
4 Evergreen
206  Nettleton
305 Shannon

315 Guntown
316 Ratliff

365 TroySE

370  Tupelo

390 Verona

402 Mooreville
462 Baldwyn

463 Wheeler

572  Ellistown
573  Sherman

703  Bissell
Leflore County (20 maps)
602  Philipp

604 Money

605 Avalon

606 Greenwood
607 Browning
608 Sidon

609  Gravel Hill
610 Cruger

616 Marcella
617 Belzoni

823  Schlater

824 Glendora
825 Rattlesnake Bayou
826  Shellmound
827  Bear Gut Bayou
831  Swiftown
833 IttaBena
836 Brooks



M.A. Allen

839 Colony Town
840 Montgomery

Lincoln County (20 maps)
63 Little Springs

64 Smithdale

83 Jayess

216 Nola

221 Oma

356 Topeka

437  Caseyville
438 Midway

439  McCall Creek
440  Zetus

441 Wesson

442  Brookhaven

443  Stronghope

444  Fair Oak Springs
459  West Lincoln
538 Bogue Chitto
695 Auburn

697 Ruth

730  McComb North
731  Pricedale

Lowndes County (16 maps)

179  Millport NW
851  Crawford West
852  Crawford East

853 Bent Oak
854  Artesia
855  Trinity

856  Forreston

857 New Hope

858  Columbus South
859  Columbus North
860  Steens

861 Caledonia

862 Hamilton

863 Waverly

871  Strong

926 West Point

Madison County (25 maps)
29 Goodman
90 Charlton

143  Madison

16

212 Newport

250  Pocahontas

283  Ridgeland

388 Vaughan

632  Goshen Springs
713 Brownsville
722  Camden

723  Cameron

829  Shoccoe

830 Sharon SE

832  Sharon
927 Farmhaven
928 Ofahoma
930 Ludlow
934 Berryville
935 Way

936 Canton

938 Bentonia
939  Coxs Ferry

941  Joseph

940 Flora

943  Thomastown

Marion County (15 maps)
94 Kokomo

188 Morgantown

219 Oak Vale

246  Pinebur

292  Sandy Hook
293  Sandy Hook NW
352  Tilton

564  Bassfield

565 Improve

684  Baxterville SW
716  Bunker Hill

749  Columbia North
750  Columbia South
759  Darbun

775  Dexter

Marshall County (17 maps)

12 Hickory Flat

61 Holly Springs

62 Holly Springs SE
106 Lamar

116  Laws Hill

145 Marianna

"



201  Mt. Pleasant
273 Red Banks
321 Slayden

377 Tyro

431 Wyatte
528 Bethlehem
529 Malone

530 Waterford
531 Potts Camp
719  Byhalia

720 ByhaliaNW

Monroe County (19 maps)

37 Greenwood Springs
206  Nettleton

257  Prairie

305 Shannon

323  Smithville

341  Sulligent

342  Sulligent SW

372  Turon
430 Wren
664  Aberdeen
667 Amory

668 Amory SE
669 Amory SW
774  Detroit

789  Egypt

861 Caledonia
862 Hamilton
864 Muldon
871 Strong

Montgomery County (13 maps)

16 French Camp
88 Kilmichael
252  Poplar Creek

338  Stewart
382 Vaiden
428 Winona

549 Bailey Lake
780  Duck Hill
800 Tie Plant
811 Lodi

816  Eskridge
818 McCarley
819 Sweatman

17
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Neshoba County (16 maps)

74 House

164 McDonald
226  Owl Creek
255 Post

329 Noxapater
330  Philadelphia
331  Pearl River
332  Plattsburg
389 Vernon

399  Union East
400 Union West
404 Madden

405  Sebastopol
765 Deemer

788  Edinburg

946  Four Comners
Newton County (16 maps)
55 Hero

57 Hickory

184 Montrose North
213  Newton

255 Post

399  Union East
400 Union West
405  Sebastopol
641  Conehatta
643 Lake

644 Duffee

646  Chunky

652 Rose Hill

743  Clear Springs
762  Decatur

763  Decatur NW
Noxubee County (20 maps)
24 Gholson

34 Cliftonville
228 Macon

260  Preston

272  McLeod

314  Mashulaville
319  Shuqualak
333  Fearns Springs
401 Lynn Creek
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457  Pickensville
461 Brooksville
464 Panola

465  Paulette

468 Barge Lake
536 Dancy

705  Bluff Lake
851 Crawford West
852  Crawford East
855  Trinity

856 Forreston

Oktibbeha County (12 maps)

126  Longview
337  Starkville

347 Maben
453  Double Springs
455  Sturgis

705  Bluff Lake
710  Bradley
851 Crawford West

854 Artesia
865 Cedar Bluff
873 Pheba

926  West Point

Panola County (20 maps)

99 Crenshaw South
128  Longtown

275  Pleasant Grove
284  Curtis Station
377 Tyro

486  Water Valley West
517 Tocowa

524  Shuford

525  Crenshaw North
567 Courtland

586 Coles Point

587  Splinter

588  Sardis Dam

589  Sardis SE

590 Sardis

591 Batesville

622 Looxahoma

623  Senatobia

665 Asa

696  Crowder

18

Pearl River County (23 maps)

140 Lumberton
215  Nicholson
286  Rock Hill

479 Hillsdale

480 Carnes

481  Big Swamp
482  Browns Lake
518 Bogalusa East
519 Angie

658 Savannah

659  Silver Run
682 Baxterville
684 Baxterville SW
841 Henleyfield
842 Industrial

843  Picayune

845 Poplarville
846  White Sand
847 Fords Creek
848  Orvisburg

948 McNeil

949  Millard

950 Caesar

Perry County (20 maps)
202  Mulberry

223 Ovett

224  Ovett SE

280 Rhodes

282 Richton

471 McLaurin
472  New Augusta

473  Brooklyn
474  Janice

475 Beaumont
476  Neely

477  Taylor Hill
478 McLain
487 Barbara
488  Avent

680 Barrontown
712  Brewer
728  Carterville
806 Bond

814 Bond Pond

(14
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Pike County (12 maps)

83 Jayess
162 Holmesville
163  Progress

173 Mesa
196 McComb South
197  Osyka

265  Terrys Creek
266  Lake Tangipahoa
374  Tylertown

695  Auburn

730  McComb North
731  Pricedale

Pontotoc County (15 maps)

363 Troy
364 Pontotoc Southeast
365 TroySE

449  Pontotoc Southwest
450 Randolph

451 Houlka
452 Robbs
573  Sherman

574 New Albany East
575 New Albany West
576  Pontotoc Northeast
577 Pontotoc Northwest
578 Etta

579 Thaxton

703  Bissell

Prentiss County (15 maps)
20 Fulton NE

26 Glens

92 Kirkville

146  Marietta

198  Kossuth South
233  Paden

234  Paden SE

316 Ratliff

358 Rienzi

460  Jumpertown
462 Baldwyn

463  Wheeler

666  Altitude
707  Booneville
717  Burnsville

19
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Quitman County (14 maps)
5 Falcon

85 Jonestown

99 Crenshaw South

107  Lambert

139 Lula

147  Marks

284  Curtis Station

288  Sabino

373  Tutwiler

376  Fish Hook Lake
384 Vance

407 Walnut Lake
525  Crenshaw North
696 Crowder

Rankin County (23 maps)
13 Florence

81 Jackson

82 Jackson SE

84 Johns

143  Madison
209 New Byram
251  Polkville

261  Puckett

262  Puckett NW
336  Star

349 Terry

421  White Oak
422  Whites

423  Whitfield

632  Goshen Springs
633  Leesburg

634 Brandon

635  Pelahatchie

636 Forkville

638 Morton

711  Braxton

829  Shoccoe

830 Sharon SE

Scott County (19 maps)

67 Homewood
248  Pineville

251  Polkville

405  Sebastopol
406 Walnut Grove
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633  Leesburg
636  Forkville
637 Hillsboro
638 Morton
639  Pulaski
640  Harperville
641 Conehatta
642  Forest

643 Lake

743  Clear Springs
830  Sharon SE

928 Ofahoma

930 Ludlow

931 Lena

Sharkey County (12 maps)
900 Onward

240  Percy

281  Richey

768  Delta City

901 Bayland

906 Holly Bluff

913 Red Rock

915 Lucre

916 Rolling Fork East
918 Valley Park

919 Cary

920 Rolling Fork West

Simpson County (15 maps)

23 Georgetown

45 Harrisville

68 Hopewell

166  Mendenhall East
167 Mendenhall SE
168 Mendenhall West

261  Puckett
298  Schley
313  Shivers
336 Star

421  White Oak
422  Whites

557 Magee North
558 Magee South
711  Braxton
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Smith County (16 maps)
67 Homewood

136 Louin

137 Louin SW

248  Pineville

251 Polkville
269 Raleigh

421  White Oak
552  Bay Springs
553  Center Ridge

554  Soso
555 Taylorsville
556 Cohay

557 Magee North
558 Magee South
559 Mize

743  Clear Springs

Stone County (12 maps)
480 Carnes

482 Browns Lake

487 Barbara

489  Ramsey Springs

495 McHenry

496 Airey

499  Beatrice

659  Silver Run

803  Whites Crossing
805 Wiggins

806 Bond

814 Bond Pond

Sunflower County (21 maps)

59 Holly Ridge
76 Indianola

78 Inverness

91 Kinlock

172 Merigold

187 Moorhead

194  Mound Bayou
287  Ruleville

307 Shaw

345  Sunflower
362  Tribbett
678  Baltzer

709  Boyer

"
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744  Cleveland

779  Drew

825 Rattlesnake Bayou
827 Bear Gut Bayou

831 Swiftown
835 Rome
836  Brooks

839  Colony Town

Tallahatchie County (20 maps)

360 Oakland

373  Tutwiler

376  Fishhook Lake
384 Vance

458  Charleston
517 Tocowa

567 Courtland

600 Tippo

601  Paynes

602  Philipp
603 Cascilla
604 Money
696 Crowder
801 Tillatoba
808 Holcomb
823  Schlater
824 Glendora

828 Webb

835 Rome

836  Brooks

Tate County (15 maps)
128  Longtown

334  Arkabutla East
335  Arkabutla West
377 Tyro

431 Wyatte

525 Crenshaw North
620 Coldwater

621  Independence
622 Looxahoma
623  Senatobia

624  Lewisburg

625 Hernando

629 Banks

630  Frees Corner
719  Byhalia
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Tippah County (15 maps)
198  Kossuth South
460  Jumpertown
462 Baldwyn

514 Walnut

515  Chalybeate
522  Ripley

523  Pleasant Ridge
532  Falkner

533  Peoples

593 Keownville
595 Dumas

597  Whitten Town
657 Camp Hill

677 Myrtle

704  Blue Mountain

Tishomingo County (13 maps)

20 Fulton NE

80 Tuka

144  Margerum

233  Paden

234 Paden SE

274 Red Bay

353  Tishomingo
411  Waterloo

432  Yellow Creek
691 Belmont

702  Bishop

717  Burnsville

778  Doskie
Tunica County (16 maps)
5 Falcon

66 Hollywood

139 Lula

186 Moon Lake

335  Arkabutla West
407 Walnut Lake
525  Crenshaw North
592  Robinsonville
594  Tunica

596 Hughes

629 Banks

663  Stubbs Island
782  Dundee

834 Helena
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844  Council
951  Brickeys

Union County (12 maps)

12 Hickory Flat

315  Guntown

462 Baldwyn

523  Pleasant Ridge
572  Ellistown

573  Sherman

574 New Albany East
575 New Albany West
576 Northeast Pontotoc

578 Etta
593 Keownville
677  Myrtle

Walthall County (12 maps)

83 Jayess

94 Kokomo

162 Holmesville

163  Progress

173 Mesa

292  Sandy Hook

293  Sandy Hook NW
374  Tylertown

375  Tylertown SE
731  Pricedale

759  Darbun
775  Dexter
Warren County (20 maps)

32 Grand Gulf

125 Long Lake

278 Redwood

326  Somerset

393  Vicksburg East
394  Vicksburg West
426 Willows

434  Yokena

674  Ashley

689  Bedford

698 Big Black

733  Cayuga

785  Eagle Bend

793  Oak Ridge

794  Queens Hill Lake
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795 Bovina

897  Cane Bayou
899  Floweree
911 Eldorado
912  Phoenix

Washington County (23 maps)

25 Glen Allan

35 Greenville

58 Hollandale

59 Holly Ridge
65 Arkansas City

91 Kinlock

118 Leland

141 Luna

175 Midnight NW
240  Percy

271  Readland

276 Red Leaf

281  Richey

307 Shaw

340  Stringtown
346 Swan Lake NW

362  Tribbett
415 Wayside
670  Arcola
676 Avon

768  Delta City
792  Eminence
797  Scott

Wayne County (22 maps)

3 Eucutta

51 Heidelberg SW
93 Knobtown

149  Matherville
202  Mulberry

203  Myrick

244  Piave

280 Rhodes

318 Shubuta

339  Strengthford
410  Water Oak
414  Waynesboro
420  Whistler
539  Aquilla

540 Copeland



543
545
547
714
726
739
769

Isney

Melvin

State Line, AL-MS
Buckatunna
Carmichael

Clara

Denham

Webster County (13 maps)

88

129
130
131
338
347
354
804
807
810
811
819
821

Kilmichael
Hohenlinden
Mantee

Sapa

Stewart
Maben
Tomnolen
Little Sand Creek
Eupora
Cadaretta
Lodi
Sweatman
Bellefontaine

Wilkinson County (14 maps)
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104
877
878
881
882
884
890
907
909
910
914
924
925

Fort Adams
Lake Mary
Centreville
Newtonia
Crosby
Gloster
Garden City
Wilkinson
Doloroso
Lessley
Lanehart
Buck Island
Pinckneyville
Woodville

Winston County (17 maps)

132
133
134
135
157
260
329

Louisville SW
Highpoint
Louisville North
Louisville South
Ethel SE
Preston
Noxapater
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332
333
389
455
468
469
470
705
710
946
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Plattsburg
Fearns Springs
Vernon
Sturgis

Barge Lake
Betheden
Boon

Bluff Lake
Bradley

Four Corners

Yalobusha County (15 maps)

169 Kincaid

176  Gore Springs
360 Oakland

483 Velma

484  Pine Valley
485  Water Valley East
486  Water Valley West
524  Shuford

534  Coker Lake
567 Courtland
801  Tillatoba
809  Scobey

812 Benwood
813  Coffeeville
822  Grenada
Yazoo County (27 maps)
29 Goodman
121  Linwood

388  Vaughan

435  Zeiglerville
618  Silver City
619  Thornton
723  Cameron
787  Ebenezer
901 Bayland

902 Louise

903 Carter

904  Yazoo City
905 Bayland SE
906 Holly Bluff
911 Eldorado

912  Phoenix

913 Red Rock
915 Lucre
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917  Satartia

922  Benton
923 Eden

934  Berryville
935 Way

937 Tinsley

938 Bentonia
939  Coxs Ferry
940 Flora

24
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NATIONAL FORESTS

Topographic Map Coverage of Mississippi

The maps listed here will provide coverage of the land within the national forest boundaries. These

maps do not show land ownership.

Bienville National Forest (20 maps)

67 Homewood

136 Louin

137 Louin SW

184  Montrose North
185 Montrose South
213  Newton

248  Pineville

251 Polkville

269 Raleigh

421  White Oak

636  Forkville

637 Hillsboro

638 Morton

639  Pulaski

640 Harperville
642 Forest

643 Lake

743  Clear Springs
930 Ludlow

931 Lena

Delta National Forest (8 maps)

899 Floweree

901 Bayland

906 Holly Bluff

911 Eldorado

913 Red Rock

915 Lucre

916 Rolling Fork East
918 Valley Park

De Soto National Forest (36 maps)
Northern Part (11 maps)

93 Knobtown
109 Lanham
202  Mulberry
223 Ovett

244  Piave

280 Rhodes

339  Strengthford
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410  Water Oak

675 Avera

739 Clara

740 Clark

Southern Part (25 maps)
286  Rock Hill

471 McLaurin

472 New Augusta
473  Brooklyn

474  Janice

475 Beaumont

476 Neely

477  Taylor Hill

478 McLain

479  Hillsdale

480 Carnes

487 Barbara

488 Avent

489  Ramsey Springs
495 McHenry

496  Airey

498  Success

499  Beatrice

500 Vestry

501  White Plains
502  Latimer

659  Silver Run

803  Whites Crossing
806 Bond

814 Bond Pond
Holly Springs National Forest
(26 maps)

Northern Part (22 maps)
12 Hickory Flat

61 Holly Springs
62 Holly Springs SE
148  Chilli Creek
514  Walnut

528  Bethlehem

529 Malone

530 Waterford
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531 Potts Camp

532  Falkner

578 Etta

579  Thaxton

580  Puskus Lake
581 Denmark

582 Bagley Lake
583  Yocona

597  Whitten Town
656 Canaan

657 Camp Hill

672  Ashland

677  Myrtle

704  Blue Mountain
Southern Part (4 maps)
360 Oakland

534  Coker Lake
809  Scobey

813  Coffeeville

Homochitto National Forest
(21 maps)

63 Little Springs
437  Caseyville
439  McCall Creek
679 Barlow

874 Bude

875 Homochitto
876  Busy Corner

879 Kirby
880 Eddiceton
881  Crosby

882  Gloster

883  Knoxville
884  Garden City
885  Meadyville
886 Bewelcome
890 Wilkinson
891  Jeannette
892 Roxie

893  Cranfield
896  Union Church
907 Doloroso
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Tombigbee National Forest (10 maps)

133
134
363
365
455
456
469
710
870
872

Highpoint
Louisville North
Troy

Troy SE

Sturgis
Ackerman
Betheden
Bradley

Buena Vista
Houston East
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LARGE STATE LAKES

Aberdeen Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

430 Wren

664 Aberdeen
Albemarle Lake
10 Fitler

785  Eagle Bend

Aliceville Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

457 Pickensville
856 Forreston

Arkabutla Lake

334  Arkabutla East
629  Banks (small portion)
630  Frees Corner

Barnett Reservoir

143  Madison

632  Goshen Springs
829  Shoccoe

830 Sharon SE

Bay Springs Lake (Along the Tenn-
Tom Waterway)

233  Paden
234 Paden SE

Beaver Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

19 Fulton
92 Kirkville

Chotard Lake
785  Eagle Bend

27

Topographic Map Coverage of Mississippi

Columbus Lake (Along the Tenn-
Tom Waterway)

859  Columbus North
863 Waverly

Crawford Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

856 Forreston

Eagle Lake
125 Long Lake
674  Ashly

785  Eagle Bend
897 Cane Bayou

Enid Lake

360 Oakland (small portion)
486 Water Valley West

524  Shuford

534  Coker Lake (small portion)
567 Courtland

Lake Ferguson

35 Greenville
415 Wayside

Grenada Lake

169 Kincaid

176  Gore Springs
813  Coffeeville
822  Grenada

Lake Lee

415 Wayside
676 Avon

Okatibbee Reservoir

645 Collinsville
734  Center Hill
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Pickwick Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

144  Margerum
411 Waterloo
432  Yellow Creek

778 Doskie
Sardis Lake
116 Laws Hill
377 Tyro

529 Malone

584 Oxford N
586 Coles Point
588  Sardis Dam

Smithville Lake (Along the Tenn-Tom
Waterway)

323  Smithville
Lake Washington
25 Glen Allan

Lake Whittington

300 Benoit
764  Catfish Point
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WILDLIFE REFUGES AND WILDLIFE MANAGEMENT AREAS

Askew Refuge
525  Crenshaw North

Bienville Wildlife Mgmt. Area

636  Forkville
637 Hillsboro
638 Morton

Black Prairie Wildlife Mgmt. Area
852  Crawford East

Bogue Chitto National Wildlife
Refuge

841  Henleyfield
842  Industrial

Calhoun County Wildlife Mgmt. Area

815  Skuna
820 Big Creek

Canal Section Wildlife Mgmt. Area

19 Fulton
20 Fulton NE
92 Kirkville

Caney Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area

67 Homewood
251  Polkville

638 Morton
639  Pulaski
642 Forest

Caston Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area

874 Bude
875 Homochitto
885 Meadville
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Chickasaw Wildlife Mgmt. Area

363 Troy
365 TroySE
872  Houston East

Chickasawhay Wildlife Mgmt. Area

(Greene County portion renamed Mason

Creek WMA)
244  Piave
739 Clara

Choctaw Wildlife Mgmt. Area

133 Highpoint
134  Louisville N.
455  Sturgis

456  Ackerman

Clark Creek Nature Area
15 Fort Adams
Copiah County Wildlife Mgmt. Area

679 Barlow

Dahomey National Wildlife Refuge

122  Lobdell
320 Skene

Divide Section Wildlife Mgmt. Area

233  Paden
717  Burnsville
778  Doskie

Grenada Waterfowl Refuge

176  Gore Springs
820 Big Creek

Hell Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area
704  Blue Mountain
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Hillside National Refuge

612  Tchula (northern tip)
615 Howard
619  Thornton

John Bell Williams Wildlife Mgmt.

Area

19 Fulton
92 Kirkville
687 Beans Ferry

John W. Starr Memorial Forest

Wildlife Mgmt. Area
337  Starkville
710  Bradley

Lake George Wildlife Mgmt. Area

906 Holly Bluff
915 Lucre

Leaf River Wildlife Mgmt. Area
477  Taylor Hill

478 McLain
487 Barbara
488 Avent

Leroy Percy Wildlife Mgmt. Area
346 Swan Lake NW
Little Biloxi Wildlife Mgmt. Area

495 McHenry
659  Silver Run

Mahana Wildlife Mgmt. Area

897 Cane Bayou
899  Floweree

Malmaison Wildlife Mgmt. Area

604 Money
605 Avalon
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Marion County Wildlife Mgmt. Area
246  Pinebur

Mason Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area
(previously part of Chickasawhay)

93 Knobtown
244  Piave
675 Avera
740 Clark

Matthew's Brake National Wildlife
Refuge

833 Itta Bena
840 Montgomery

Morgan Brake National Refuge

610  Cruger
612 Tchula

Nanih Waiya Wildlife Mgmt. Area

329  Noxapater
330 Philadelphia
389 Vernon

Noxubee National Wildlife Refuge

126  Longview
401 Lynn Creek
468 Barge Lake
469 Betheden
705  Bluff Lake
710  Bradley

851 Crawford W.

O’Keefe Wildlife Mgmt. Area

107 Lambert
384 Vance
696 Crowder

Okatibbee State Wildlife Mgmt. Area
734  Center Hill
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Old River Wildlife Mgmt. Area

518 Bogalusa East
841  Henleyfield

Panther Swamp National Wildlife
Refuge

902  Louise (small north tip)
905 Bayland SE

906 Holly Bluff

917  Satartia (small south tip)

Pascagoula River Wildlife Mgmt.
Area

488 Avent
490 Benndale
491 Merrill
493  Basin

503 Easen Hill
504  Harleston
505 Vancleave
506  Three Rivers

Pearl River Wildlife Mgmt. Area

829  Shoccoe
830 Sharon SE

Red Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area

496  Airey
499  Beatrice
500 Vestry

501  White Plains
502 Latimer

Sandy Creek Wildlife Mgmt. Area

884  Garden City
891 Jeannette

Sardis Waterfowl Wildlife Mgmt
Area

586 Coles Point
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Shipland Wildlife Mgmt. Area

10 Fitler

105 Lake Providence
359  Transylvania
424  Whiting Bayou

Sky Lake Wildlife Mgmt. Area

78 Inverness
831 Swiftown

St. Catherine Creek National Wildlife
Refuge

898  Sibley

Stoneville Wildlife Mgmt. Area
118 Leland

Sunflower Wildlife Mgmt. Area

901 Bayland
913 Red Rock
916 Rolling Fork E

Tallahalla Wildlife Mgmt. Area

743 Clear Springs

Tallahatchie National Wildlife Refuge
376  Fish Hook Lake

Tuscumbia Wildlife Mgmt. Area
520 Kossuth North

Twin OQaks Wildlife Mgmt. Area

913 Red Rock
919 Cary

Upper Sardis Wildlife Mgmt. Area

529 Malone
580  Puskus Lake
582 Bagley Lake
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Ward Bayou Wildlife Mgmt. Area
506  Three Rivers

Wolf River Wildlife Mgmt. Area

682  Baxterville
848  Orvisburg

Yazoo National Wildlife Refuge

25 Glen Allan
240  Percy
346 Swan Lake NW

Yockanookany Wildlife Mgmt. Area

155 McCool
156  Ethel North
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COASTAL MAPS

(west to east)

1
33
413
686
237
39
41
701
220
790
510
509
31

English Lookout
St. Joe Pass (formerly Grand Island Pass)
Waveland

Bay St. Louis
Pass Christian
Gulfport North
Gulfport South
Biloxi

Ocean Springs
Deer Island
Gautier South
Pascagoula South
Grand Bay SW
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NATCHEZ TRACE

(south to north)

409  Washington
894  Church Hill
933  Rodney

850 Lorman

849  Widows Creek
254  Port Gibson
725 Carlisle

733  Cayuga
117 Learned
270 Raymond

746  Clinton
250  Pocahontas
283  Ridgeland
143  Madison
936 Canton
829  Shoccoe
830 Sharon SE
927 Farmhaven

928 Ofahoma
929 Thomastown
941  Joseph

942  Singleton

96 Kosciusko
156  Ethel North
16 French Camp

416 Weir

354 Tomnolen
454  Reform
131  Sapa

347 Maben
130 Mantee
447 Woodland
868 Sparta
872  Houston East
363 Troy

703  Bissell
573  Sherman
370  Tupelo

315 Guntown
316  Ratliff

92 Kirkville
234  Paden SE
353  Tishomingo
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MISSISSIPPI RIVER
(north to south)

72 Horseshoe Lake
596  Hughes

592  Robinsonville

844  Council

951  Brickeys

663  Stubbs Island
594  Tunica

834 Helena

186 Moon Lake

18 Friars Point NW
17 Friars Point

662 Elaine

599 RenaLara

798  Mellwood

631 Laconia

535 Round Lake

42 Gunnison

165 Montgomery Island
299 Rosedale

230 Lake Cheatham
300 Benoit

764  Catfish Point

65 Arkansas City

141 Luna

35 Greenville
276 Red Leaf
415  Wayside
676 Avon

792  Eminence
271  Readland
151 Mayersville
178  Millikin

105
424
10

359
327
785
674
125
394
195
689
434
326
211
32

849
932
933
735
328
247
957
958
205
766
898
956
959
308
104
15

371
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Lake Providence
Whiting Bayou
Fitler
Transylvania
Sondheimer
Eagle Bend
Ashly

Long Lake
Vicksburg West
Mound
Bedford
Yokena
Somerset
Newellton
Grand Gulf
Widows Creek
Saint Joseph
Rodney
Chamblee
Spokane

Pine Ridge
Ferriday North
Ferriday South
Natchez

Deer Park
Sibley
Fairview
Slocum

Shaw

Lake Mary
Fort Adams
Turnbull Island
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TENNESSEE-TOMBIGBEE WATERWAY

(north to south)

432  Yellow Creek
778  Doskie

717  Burnsville
233  Paden

234  Paden SE
20 Fulton NE
92 Kirkville

19 Fulton

687 Beans Ferry
323  Smithville
206  Nettleton
430 Wren

664  Aberdeen
669 Amory SW
862 Hamilton
871 Strong

863  Waverly (disposal area)
859  Columbus N
858 Columbus S
855  Trinity

856 Forreston
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